# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office;	Attorney Dkt. No.: 043789/323664
Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	
Name of conveying party(les)	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>
1. Gerald Charles Vandewater, Jr. 2. Alex Burman 3. Jeffery James Palm 4. Wade Shephard 5. Andrew Truss  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes □ No ☒	<ol> <li>BORAL LIFETILE INC.         200 Mansell Court East         Suite 305         Roswell, Georgia 30076</li> <li>MONIER INC.         7575 Irvine Center Drive         Suite 100         Irvine, California 92618-2930</li> </ol>
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔲 No 🛛
Execution Date(s) <u>1) 10/26/2007; 2) 10/29/2007; and 3-5) 10/25/2007;</u>	
Assignment Sother: Correction of previously recorded Assignment at Reel 020176, Frame 0227 to correct the spelling of the first name of third-named inventor from Jeffrey to Jeffery, as indicated on the assignment.	
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>29/277,980</u> ; <u>29/277,985</u> ;	<u>and 29/277,990</u> B. Patent No.(s)
This document is being filed together with a new a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  3
ALSTON & BIRD LLP	
Bank of America Plaza	
101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000	
Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00 Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	None required (government interest not affecting
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
P. S. MORIU	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, to copy of the original document.	he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
I folgoe Com	Invan 18, 2008
Name of Reison Signing: Caroline Coursey Reg. No. 50,516	Daily
**************************************	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 16
USPTO Fax Number for New Assignments (571) 273-0140	

### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gerald Charles Vandewater, Jr.	10/26/2007
Alex Burman	10/29/2007
Jeffrey James Palm	10/25/2007
Wade Shepherd	10/25/2007
Andrew Truss	10/25/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boral Lifetile Inc.
Street Address:	200 Mansell Court East
Internal Address:	Suite 305
City:	Roswell
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30076

Name:	Monjer Inc.
Street Address:	7575 Irvine Center Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618-2930
Tosini Code.	74010 4730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29277980
Application Number:	29277985
Application Number:	29277990

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)881-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

404-881-7000

Email:

caroline.coursey@alston.com

Correspondent Name:

Caroline Coursey

Address Line 1:

101 South Tryon Street

Address Line 4:

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

043789/323664

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brenda Mason

Signature:

/Brenda Mason/

Date:

11/29/2007

**Total Attachments: 11** 

source=Assignmentone#page1,tif

source=Assignmentone#page2.tif

source=Assignmentone#page3.tif

source=Assignmentone#page4.tif

source=Assignmentone#page5.tif

source=Assignmentone#page6.tif

source=Assignmentone#page7.tif

source=Assignmentone#page8.tif

source=Assignmentone#page9.tif

source=Assignmentone#page10.tif

source=Assignmentone#page11.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT419370

Receipt Date:

11/29/2007

Fee Amount:

## Return to home page

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Francis -Trans germ

### ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Boral Lifetile Inc. 200 Mansell Court East Suite 305 Roswell, Georgia 30076

and

Monier Inc. 7575 Irvine Center Drive Suite 100 Irvine, California 92618-2930

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in "ROOF TILE"

as set forth in this United States Patent Application

executed concurrently herewith	
executed on	
Design Applications on attached Schedule A	
Application claims priority from Application No. , filed	, all applications listed
above being hereinafter referred to as the "application(s)";	

said application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date  Date
State of California
County of Leuluia
I, MAUREEN Shuards, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Gerald Charles Vandewater, Jr. personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of, 2007.
(Official Seal)
My commission expires Notary Public
Lu attached California acknowledgment

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

OBSTRUCTION OF	L'ACIMIO WEED GMENT
State of CALIFORNIA )	
County of VENTING )	
On <u>Sol 2, 2007</u> before me, <u>MAJ/R</u>	TAL EDWARNS NOTRRY PUBLIC (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared GERALD CL	MARLES VANDEWATER JR.
mandey is the subscribed to the Millin instruct	he basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose tent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they_executed the and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official scal.	MAUREEN EDWARDS COMM. #1596007 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Aug. 17, 2009
Signature of Notary Public	(Scal)
	formal and a second and a second and a second a
<u> </u>	
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  AND MONTH MORALLAND  (Fille of description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verblage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for an order in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  AND MONEY  (Title of description of attached document)  (Title or description of attached document continued)	PTIONAL INFORMATION  INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verblage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California, in such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a natary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  AND MONTH MORALLAND  (Fille of description of attached document)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verblage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verblage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verblage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.  The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a communant of the your title (notary public).
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT  AND MORE MORE MORE MANAGEMENT  (Title or description of attached document continued)  Number of Pages 7 Document Date 1000	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM  Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verblage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verblage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verblage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a natury in California (i.e., certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.  State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment.  Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.  The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her

CAPA v12.10,05 (0.b) Association of Professional Novaries & CSA x00.873-9865 www.notapydastes.com

29 ext 2507

Date

Alex Burman

Witness: CHRB BRAT

Witness:

GARY GEORGE.

Date  Date
State of
I,, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Jeffrey James Palm personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of, 2007.
(Official Seal)
Notary Public
My commission expires
See a Hacked Acknowledgment
Attorney Docket Nos. 043789/323664, 323731, 325762

Chair of California	
State of California	
County of Drange	} ss.
•	
On / D 5 51 , before me, _	Here of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)  Tames Pulm  Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared	James Fulm
•	☐ personally known to me
	□ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the percental whose percental inter-
HEDI MARRIN  Commission # 1673828  Notory Public - Colifornia  Cirange County  My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2010	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), o the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.
	WITHERS — whood and afficial and
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature at Natury Public
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notory Public
c	PTIONAL
	law, It may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	1 2 1/ 1/2
Title or Type of Document:	mat Nocia ware
Document Date:/ \_ \_ \_ 35 \_ 6 -7	Number of Pages:
•	Signature on Page 4 of
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
□ Individual	Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee	
☐ Frustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer is Representing:	

October 25, 2007 Date Wade Shepherd	
State of	
I,, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Wade Shepherd personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of, 2007.	
(Official Seal)  Notary Public	
My commission expires See a Hacked Acknow	stectoric.

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California  County of	} ss.			
On 10135 , before me, Heidi Marin Notary Public,  Name and Tille of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)  personally appeared Wade Shepherd  Name(s) of Signer(s)				
	☐ personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
HEIDI MARRIEN  Commission # 1673828  Notary Public - California E Orange County  My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2010	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
Piaco Notary Soal Abovo	WITNESS my hand and official seal.    July note that the signature of Notary Public			
OPTIONAL  Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN				
	Number of Pages: 7 Signature on Page 5-87			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:				
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER			
☐ Individual	Top of thump here			
□ Corporate Officer — Title(e):     □ Partner — □ Limited □ General				
☐ Attorney in Fact				
☐ Trustee				
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:				
Signer Is Representing:				

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9360 De Sólo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

Roordor: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

10/25/07	Made To
Date /	Andrew Truss
State of)	
County of	
I,, a Notary Pr	ablic for said County and State, do hereby
certify that Andrew Truss personally appeared bei	fore me this day and acknowledged the due
execution of the foregoing instrument.	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	day of, 2007.
(Official Seal)	
	Notary Public
My commission expires	
	Comment 1 / no s
	See attached Acknowledgment

State of California	)	
A cons	ss.	
County of Deange	J	
On 10/25/57, before me,	Heiding Arman Watary, Public Name and Tritle of Officer (e.g., Vane Doe, Notiny Public)  Truss  Name(s) of Signer(s)	چ
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	□ personally known to me ★ proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence	ory
HEIDI MARRIN Committeion ≠ 1673828 Notary Public - California ≠ Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 25, 2010	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument a acknowledged to me that he/she/they execut the same in his/her/their authoriz capacity(ies), and that by his/her/th signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	ted ted teti teti teti
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	, ):	
	I dei Dann Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public	
_	DT(ONA)	
<del>-</del> -	PTIONAL	_
	w, it may prove valuable to persone relying on the documon nd realtachment of this form to another document.	L
Title or Type of Document: ASSym.	at -1000ld wide	
Title of Type of Document. 77.38.47.77.3	1000000	_
Document Date: 10/95/57	Number of Pages:	
	Signature on Page 6 of	٦,
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Carraib dias) Claimed by Cinas		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		Arrait
Signer's Name:	OF SIGNEH	
	Top of thumb he	37E
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	,	
☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee		
☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		
Signer Is Representing:		
	·	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020394 FRAME: 0029** 

01-18-2008 12:08pm From-ALSTON AND BIRD 4048817777 T-292 P.017/017 F-527

# Schedule A

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE:	TITLE
29/277,980	March 15, 2007	ROOF TILE
29/277,985	March 15, 2007	ROOF TILE
29/277,990	March 15, 2007	ROOF TILE

Attorney Docket Nos. 043789/323664, 323731, 325762

**RECORDED: 01/18/2008** 

7 of 7